Form PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93)

103320326

## TION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

USSN 11/490,517 B-6073 623618-8

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

## To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving parties:
(1) Jean-Philippe CARADEC (2) Bernt KRISTIANSEN	Name: <u>HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.</u> Internal address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached [] yes [X] no	Street Address: <u>20555 S.H. 249</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger  [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  [] Other:  Execution Date: September 4, 2006 (Caradec); September 29, 2006 (Kristiansen).	City: Houston State: Texas  Zip: 77070 Country: USA  Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached []Yes [X]No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s)  If this document is being filed together with a new applic	

A. Patent Application No(s).: 11/490,517

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Hewlett-Packard Company, Intellectual Property

Administration Internal Address:

Street Address: P.O. Box 272400

City: Fort Collins

State: CO

Zip: 80527-2400

6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]

Total Fee 937 CFR 3.41) ..... \$40.00 [] Enclosed

B. Patent No(s).:

Any additional fees which may be required are

[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. <u>08-2025</u>.

Deposit Account number:

08-2025

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert Popa Name of person signing

Reg. No. 43,010

Signature

October 6, 2006 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

00000091 082025

**PATENT** REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0861 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200400713-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Remote Devi	ce Access		·····			
Filing date:	19 July 2006		Applicati	on No.:	11/490,517	
continuation: _etters Pater	ivention(s) and i s-in-part (C-I-P's), nt, and any and all ited thereon or the	divisionals, and r Letters Patent of	renewals of an the United Sta	nd substit ates and o	tutes for said a of countries for	pplication for said eign thereto which
country, to be the full end extended, as	ndditionally authoric be held and enjoye of the term or tern s fully and entirel and transfer not be	d by HPDC, its suns for which said or as the same w	uccessors, ass Letters Paten	igns, non t respect	ninees or legal i ively may be gr	epresentatives, to anted, reissued or
that I/we hat covenant and eliver all simprovement egal represers egal proceecting pand enforce, n any and	e hereby covenant we not executed a dagree that I/we such papers as mat(s), said application and invention(s) or dings, to sign all sue and foreign applications to aid HPD for its or their ow all countries provand assistance are	nd will not execu will, each time a y be necessary n and said Letter e agree to comn improvement(s), lawful papers, to ollications, to mak IC, its successors n benefit, proper ided the expens	ate any agreer request is ma or desirable t s Patent, to Hunicate to Hosaid application execute all e all rightful cs, assigns, no patent protect	ment in code, and voo perfect IPDC, its IPDC, or and saidisclaime paths and minees action for sa	onflict herewith without undue of the title to sa successors, ass to its nominee id Letters Paten rs and divisions declarations, a nd legal represe aid invention(s)	, and I/we further elay, execute and aid invention(s) or igns, nominees or all known facts to testify in any als, continuations, and generally to do entatives to obtain or improvement(s)
States and a patents on a any and all L he United S	e hereby authorize iny official of any o pplications as afor etters Patent for s States which may with the terms of t	country or countri esaid, to issue to aid invention(s) o be issued and gr	ies foreign to HPDC, as ass r improvemen	the United signee of t(s), inclu	d States whose the entire right, iding any and al	duty it is to issue title and interest, I Letters Patent of
said applicat	her authorize and o ion now identified ave been made kno	by the attorney	docket number	er and titl	e set forth abor	ve as soon as the
IN WITH	ESS WHEREOF, IA				(s): 006/04	104,
ventor's Type	Name: Jean-Philippe	Caradec	Date A	pplication S	igned:	
tate of		) ) ss.:				
County of		)				
ersonaily know	his day of /n or proved to me or signment to be his/her	n the basis of satisfa				
					Notary Public  My commission expires	:
					, <del></del>	
ev 10/04 (Assign)	(Use P	age Two For Additional I	nventor(s) Signature	(s))		Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0862 When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200400713-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHERE	DF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s	s):
Inventor's Sign ware (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	29-SEPT-2006
inventor's Typed Name: Bo	ernt Kristiansen Date Applicatio	on Signed
State of	)	on digited.
	) ss.:	
County of	)	
Before me this d	ay of, personally appeared ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	nt Kristiansen who is
instrument of assignment to	be his/her free act and deed.	the belong with acknowledged the totagoing
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Applicatio	n Signed:
State of	)	
County of	) ss.: )	
		Notary Public  My commission expires:
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application	n Signed:
State of	)	
county of	) ss.: )	
Before me this day	y of, personally appeared	who is
ersonally known or proved astrument of assignment to	I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the be his/her free act and deed.	
		Notery Public  My commission expires:
	(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 2 of 2
		_
ev 10/04 (Assign)		

PATENT REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0863

**RECORDED: 10/10/2006**